
UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity:

Associate in Arts Program Overall, Dover
Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 7.3%

0.5%

1.0%

3.4%

12.6%

19.4%

55.8%

100.0%

15

1

2

7

26

40

115

206

9.2%

0.4%

0.4%

5.3%

9.6%

18.9%

56.1%

100.0%

21

1

1

12

22

43

128

228

4.0%

5.1%

11.3%

18.1%

61.6%

100.0%

7

9

20

32

109

177

7.7%

2.8%

9.9%

17.6%

62.0%

100.0%

11

4

14

25

88

142

11.5%

0.6%

5.1%

11.5%

19.9%

51.3%

100.0%

18

1

8

18

31

80

156

Associate in Arts: Dover, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported

48.5%

51.5%

100.0%

100

106

206

54.8%

45.2%

100.0%

125

103

228

55.4%

44.6%

100.0%

98

79

177

52.1%

47.9%

100.0%

74

68

142

0.6%

48.7%

50.6%

100.0%

1

76

79

156

Associate in Arts: Dover, Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

Other

Unrepo..Total

White

6.6%

0.9%

0.9%

3.8%

15.1%

17.9%

54.7%

100.0%

7

1

1

4

16

19

58

106

9.7%

1.0%

1.0%

6.8%

12.6%

16.5%

52.4%

100.0%

10

1

1

7

13

17

54

103

2.5%

8.9%

15.2%

17.7%

55.7%

100.0%

2

7

12

14

44

79

1.5%

1.5%

13.2%

16.2%

67.6%

100.0%

1

1

9

11

46

68

8.9%

3.8%

16.5%

19.0%

51.9%

100.0%

7

3

13

15

41

79

8.0%

1.0%

3.0%

10.0%

21.0%

57.0%

100.0%

8

1

3

10

21

57

100

8.8%

4.0%

7.2%

20.8%

59.2%

100.0%

11

5

9

26

74

125

5.1%

2.0%

8.2%

18.4%

66.3%

100.0%

5

2

8

18

65

98

13.5%

4.1%

6.8%

18.9%

56.8%

100.0%

10

3

5

14

42

74

14.5%

1.3%

6.6%

6.6%

21.1%

50.0%

100.0%

11

1

5

5

16

38

76

100.0%

100.0%

1

1

Associate in Arts: Dover, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract



UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity:

Associate in Arts Program Overall, Georgetown
Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

International

Other 8.1%

1.5%

2.0%

18.2%

7.6%

62.6%

100.0%

16

3

4

36

15

124

198

6.3%

0.5%

1.0%

19.7%

7.2%

65.4%

100.0%

13

1

2

41

15

136

208

7.8%

0.6%

0.6%

19.2%

6.0%

65.9%

100.0%

13

1

1

32

10

110

167

3.8%

0.8%

1.5%

26.5%

4.5%

62.9%

100.0%

5

1

2

35

6

83

132

2.2%

1.4%

29.0%

3.6%

63.8%

100.0%

3

2

40

5

88

138

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male 39.4%

60.6%

100.0%

78

120

198

36.1%

63.9%

100.0%

75

133

208

40.1%

59.9%

100.0%

67

100

167

37.9%

62.1%

100.0%

50

82

132

36.2%

63.8%

100.0%

50

88

138

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

International

Other

7.5%

1.7%

1.7%

16.7%

9.2%

63.3%

100.0%

9

2

2

20

11

76

120

6.8%

1.5%

20.3%

6.8%

64.7%

100.0%

9

2

27

9

86

133

11.0%

22.0%

4.0%

63.0%

100.0%

11

22

4

63

100

6.1%

28.0%

3.7%

62.2%

100.0%

5

23

3

51

82

2.3%

1.1%

31.8%

2.3%

62.5%

100.0%

2

1

28

2

55

88

9.0%

1.3%

2.6%

20.5%

5.1%

61.5%

100.0%

7

1

2

16

4

48

78

5.3%

1.3%

18.7%

8.0%

66.7%

100.0%

4

1

14

6

50

75

3.0%

1.5%

1.5%

14.9%

9.0%

70.1%

100.0%

2

1

1

10

6

47

67

2.0%

4.0%

24.0%

6.0%

64.0%

100.0%

1

2

12

3

32

50

2.0%

2.0%

24.0%

6.0%

66.0%

100.0%

1

1

12

3

33

50

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract



UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024
Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity:

Associate in Arts Program Overall, Wilmington
Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 7.5%

0.2%

0.4%

4.7%

14.8%

20.3%

52.2%

100.0%

38

1

2

24

75

103

265

508

7.2%

0.6%

0.2%

5.3%

16.5%

21.2%

48.9%

100.0%

34

3

1

25

78

100

231

472

6.1%

0.3%

0.3%

5.8%

15.9%

19.2%

52.4%

100.0%

24

1

1

23

63

76

207

395

8.0%

0.6%

0.3%

5.2%

12.6%

21.5%

51.7%

100.0%

26

2

1

17

41

70

168

325

8.6%

0.6%

0.3%

6.7%

16.4%

18.4%

49.0%

100.0%

31

2

1

24

59

66

176

359

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male 55.7%

44.3%

100.0%

283

225

508

49.4%

50.6%

100.0%

233

239

472

48.4%

51.6%

100.0%

191

204

395

55.4%

44.6%

100.0%

180

145

325

53.5%

46.5%

100.0%

192

167

359

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

International

Other

8.0%

0.4%

0.9%

5.3%

16.0%

21.3%

48.0%

100.0%

18

1

2

12

36

48

108

225

6.7%

1.3%

0.4%

6.3%

16.7%

21.3%

47.3%

100.0%

16

3

1

15

40

51

113

239

4.4%

0.5%

0.5%

5.9%

18.1%

20.1%

50.5%

100.0%

9

1

1

12

37

41

103

204

6.9%

1.4%

0.7%

3.4%

14.5%

23.4%

49.7%

100.0%

10

2

1

5

21

34

72

145

10.2%

0.6%

0.6%

5.4%

17.4%

18.6%

47.3%

100.0%

17

1

1

9

29

31

79

167

7.1%

4.2%

13.8%

19.4%

55.5%

100.0%

20

12

39

55

157

283

7.7%

4.3%

16.3%

21.0%

50.6%

100.0%

18

10

38

49

118

233

7.9%

5.8%

13.6%

18.3%

54.5%

100.0%

15

11

26

35

104

191

8.9%

6.7%

11.1%

20.0%

53.3%

100.0%

16

12

20

36

96

180

7.3%

0.5%

7.8%

15.6%

18.2%

50.5%

100.0%

14

1

15

30

35

97

192

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract


