UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts Program <u>Overall</u>, Dover Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Associate in Arts: Dover, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	20	19	20	20	20	21	20	22	2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	206	100.0%	228	100.0%	177	100.0%	142	100.0%	156	100.0%
White	115	55.8%	128	56.1%	109	61.6%	88	62.0%	80	51.3%
Black or African American	40	19.4%	43	18.9%	32	18.1%	25	17.6%	31	19.9%
Hispanic or Latino	26	12.6%	22	9.6%	20	11.3%	14	9.9%	18	11.5%
Asian	7	3.4%	12	5.3%	9	5.1%	4	2.8%	8	5.1%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	1.0%	1	0.4%					1	0.6%
International	1	0.5%	1	0.4%						
Other	15	7.3%	21	9.2%	7	4.0%	11	7.7%	18	11.5%

Associate in Arts: Dover, Gender

	20	2019		2020		2021		22	20	23
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	206	206 100.0%		100.0%	177	100.0%	142	100.0%	156	100.0%
Female	106	51.5%	103	45.2%	79	44.6%	68	47.9%	79	50.6%
Male	100	48.5%	125	54.8%	98	55.4%	74	52.1%	76	48.7%
Unreported									1	0.6%

Associate in Arts: Dover, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		20	19	20	20	20	21	20	22	20	23
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	106	100.0%	103	100.0%	79	100.0%	68	100.0%	79	100.0%
	White	58	54.7%	54	52.4%	44	55.7%	46	67.6%	41	51.9%
	Black or African American	19	17.9%	17	16.5%	14	17.7%	11	16.2%	15	19.0%
	Hispanic or Latino	16	15.1%	13	12.6%	12	15.2%	9	13.2%	13	16.5%
	Asian	4	3.8%	7	6.8%	7	8.9%	1	1.5%	3	3.8%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0.9%	1	1.0%						
	International	1	0.9%	1	1.0%						
	Other	7	6.6%	10	9.7%	2	2.5%	1	1.5%	7	8.9%
Male	Total	100	100.0%	125	100.0%	98	100.0%	74	100.0%	76	100.0%
	White	57	57.0%	74	59.2%	65	66.3%	42	56.8%	38	50.0%
	Black or African American	21	21.0%	26	20.8%	18	18.4%	14	18.9%	16	21.1%
	Hispanic or Latino	10	10.0%	9	7.2%	8	8.2%	5	6.8%	5	6.6%
	Asian	3	3.0%	5	4.0%	2	2.0%	3	4.1%	5	6.6%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	1	1.0%							1	1.3%
	Other	8	8.0%	11	8.8%	5	5.1%	10	13.5%	11	14.5%
Unrepo	Total									1	100.0%
	White									1	100.0%

<u>Other</u> includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts Program <u>Overall</u>, Georgetown Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	20	19	20	2020		21	20	22	2023	
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	198	100.0%	208	100.0%	167	100.0%	132	100.0%	138	100.0%
White	124	62.6%	136	65.4%	110	65.9%	83	62.9%	88	63.8%
Black or African American	15	7.6%	15	7.2%	10	6.0%	6	4.5%	5	3.6%
Hispanic or Latino	36	18.2%	41	19.7%	32	19.2%	35	26.5%	40	29.0%
Asian	4	2.0%	2	1.0%	1	0.6%	2	1.5%	2	1.4%
International	3	1.5%	1	0.5%	1	0.6%	1	0.8%		
Other	16	8.1%	13	6.3%	13	7.8%	5	3.8%	3	2.2%

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, Gender

	20	2019		2020		21	20	22	2023	
	N	N %		%	N	N %		N %		%
Grand Total	nd Total 198 100.0%		208	100.0%	167	100.0%	132	100.0%	138	100.0%
Female	120	60.6%	133	63.9%	100	59.9%	82	62.1%	88	63.8%
Male	78	39.4%	75	36.1%	67	40.1%	50	37.9%	50	36.2%

Associate in Arts: Georgetown, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		20	19	20	20	20	21	20	22	20	23
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	120	100.0%	133	100.0%	100	100.0%	82	100.0%	88	100.0%
	White	76	63.3%	86	64.7%	63	63.0%	51	62.2%	55	62.5%
	Black or African American	11	9.2%	9	6.8%	4	4.0%	3	3.7%	2	2.3%
	Hispanic or Latino	20	16.7%	27	20.3%	22	22.0%	23	28.0%	28	31.8%
	Asian	2	1.7%	2	1.5%					1	1.1%
	International	2	1.7%								
	Other	9	7.5%	9	6.8%	11	11.0%	5	6.1%	2	2.3%
Male	Total	78	100.0%	75	100.0%	67	100.0%	50	100.0%	50	100.0%
	White	48	61.5%	50	66.7%	47	70.1%	32	64.0%	33	66.0%
	Black or African American	4	5.1%	6	8.0%	6	9.0%	3	6.0%	3	6.0%
	Hispanic or Latino	16	20.5%	14	18.7%	10	14.9%	12	24.0%	12	24.0%
	Asian	2	2.6%			1	1.5%	2	4.0%	1	2.0%
	International	1	1.3%	1	1.3%	1	1.5%	1	2.0%	·	
	Other	7	9.0%	4	5.3%	2	3.0%			1	2.0%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024

Undergraduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity: Associate in Arts Program <u>Overall</u>, Wilmington Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	20	19	20	20	20	21	2022		20	23
	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	508	100.0%	472	100.0%	395	100.0%	325	100.0%	359	100.0%
White	265	52.2%	231	48.9%	207	52.4%	168	51.7%	176	49.0%
Black or African American	103	20.3%	100	21.2%	76	19.2%	70	21.5%	66	18.4%
Hispanic or Latino	75	14.8%	78	16.5%	63	15.9%	41	12.6%	59	16.4%
Asian	24	4.7%	25	5.3%	23	5.8%	17	5.2%	24	6.7%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.4%	1	0.2%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%	1	0.3%
International	1	0.2%	3	0.6%	1	0.3%	2	0.6%	2	0.6%
Other	38	7.5%	34	7.2%	24	6.1%	26	8.0%	31	8.6%

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, Gender

	20	19	2020		2021		2022		2023	
		%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Grand Total	508	508 100.0%		100.0%	395	100.0%	325	100.0%	359	100.0%
Female	225	44.3%	239	50.6%	204	51.6%	145	44.6%	167	46.5%
Male	283	55.7%	233	49.4%	191	48.4%	180	55.4%	192	53.5%

Associate in Arts: Wilmington, Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		20	19	20	20	20	21	20	22	20	23
		N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	225	100.0%	239	100.0%	204	100.0%	145	100.0%	167	100.0%
	White	108	48.0%	113	47.3%	103	50.5%	72	49.7%	79	47.3%
	Black or African American	48	21.3%	51	21.3%	41	20.1%	34	23.4%	31	18.6%
	Hispanic or Latino	36	16.0%	40	16.7%	37	18.1%	21	14.5%	29	17.4%
	Asian	12	5.3%	15	6.3%	12	5.9%	5	3.4%	9	5.4%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.9%	1	0.4%	1	0.5%	1	0.7%	1	0.6%
	International	1	0.4%	3	1.3%	1	0.5%	2	1.4%	1	0.6%
	Other	18	8.0%	16	6.7%	9	4.4%	10	6.9%	17	10.2%
Male	Total	283	100.0%	233	100.0%	191	100.0%	180	100.0%	192	100.0%
	White	157	55.5%	118	50.6%	104	54.5%	96	53.3%	97	50.5%
	Black or African American	55	19.4%	49	21.0%	35	18.3%	36	20.0%	35	18.2%
	Hispanic or Latino	39	13.8%	38	16.3%	26	13.6%	20	11.1%	30	15.6%
	Asian	12	4.2%	10	4.3%	11	5.8%	12	6.7%	15	7.8%
	International									1	0.5%
	Other	20	7.1%	18	7.7%	15	7.9%	16	8.9%	14	7.3%

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract